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DOLLE
56°52'55" N
024°10'42" E

RIA D7.4 R101°

EAST
(holding)
56°55'09" N
024°04'09" E

RIA D3.4 R085°

RIVER
57°01'27" N
024°05'19" E

RIA D7.4 R026°

SARPS
56°59'31" N
024°04'28" E

RIA D5.6 R033°

DELTA
57°03'53" N
024°01'11" E

RIA D8.8 R005° CLUB
57°02'31" N
024°10'20" E

RIA D10.0 R036°

BRIDGE
56°58'54"N
024°10'45"E

RIA D7.9 R055°
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c
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440

(435)
367

(362)
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(376)
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(399)

453

(448)

338

(333)

433

(428)

423

(418)

1224

(1219)

b

b

b

d

b
b

f
bb

F!O

Suži

RĪGA
Spilve

BALOŽI

Tīraine

Kalngale

Krustkalni

RĪGAS
JŪRAS
LĪCIS

Kīšezers

Bu

ļļup
e

Daugava

Daugavgrīvas
bāka

Fl

RIGA
DVOR/DME 112.050
RIA ● ▬ ●   ● ●   ● ▬

56°55'15" N
023°57'55" E

EVR2

4500 FT ALT                    GND

AERODROME ELEV 5'
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AD ELEV

no
t hig

he
r t

ha
n

50
0F

T

not higher than 500FT

Sector A2 Sector B

Sector A1

24°10'E05'24°00'E

24°10'E05'24°00'E

05'

57°
00'N

55'

05'

57°
00'N

55'

l VA
R

 7
°E

 (2
01

2)

BRG ARE MAG
ALT, ELEV  AND
HEIGHT IN FT
DIST IN NM

ELEVATION   699

  HEIGHTS      (694)

HX - No specific working hours
- North transit route, see EVRA AD2.22 para 2.3.! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !!2 !2

- VFR arrival and departure route! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

 CTR
RIGA

2500 FT ALT                      GND

TWR
118.100

C

ATZ
ADAZI 

1000 FT ALT                      GND
G

TMA
RIGA 

Sector B

    FL095                           1500 FT ALT

RIGA APP
129.925

134.850(HX)

C

FIS
RIGA

Sector EAST
Area 1

1500 FT ALT                      GND
RIGA FIC
120.225

G

ATZ
SPILVE 
Sector A1

600 FT ALT                      GND
Sector A2

600 FT ALT                      GND
Sector B

1000 FT ALT                      GND

G

TSA9

FL250

2000FT ALT

0 1 2 KM

0 1 2 NM

SCALE 1:100000
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DOLLE
56°52'55" N
024°10'42" E

RIA D7.4 R101°

KAGAL
57°06'15" N
024°09'36" E

RIA D12.7 R023°

EAST
(holding)

56°55'09" N
024°04'09" E

RIA D3.4 R085°

WEST
(holding)

56°55'41" N
023°54'41" E

RIA D1.8 R277°

RIVER
57°01'27" N

024°05'19" E
RIA D7.4 R026°

SARPS
56°59'31" N
024°04'28" E

RIA D5.6 R033°

DELTA
57°03'53" N
024°01'11" E

RIA D8.8 R005°

CLUB
57°02'31" N
024°10'20" E

RIA D10.0 R036°

BRIDGE
56°58'54"N
024°10'45"E

RIA D7.9 R055°

KEKAV
56°48'42" N
024°09'40" E

RIA D9.2 R128°
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440

(435)

367

(362)
           381

(376) 623

(618)

404
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(359)
453

(448)
699

(694)

338

(333)

433
         (428)

423

(418)

1224

(1219)

b

bc

b

b

a
d b

b
b

b
f

bbF!O
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RĪGA

Dāvi

Līči

Ādaži

Gauja

Berģi

Virši

Acone

Dalbe
Avoti

Ezītis

Spilve

Garupe

Alderi

Kadaga

Galiņi

Jāņupe

Gaidas

Alejas

BALOŽI

Sunīši

Cekule

OLAINE

Vārpas

Ķekava

Babīte

Siguļi

Bukulti

Lilaste

Vaivadi

Dzērumi

Ulbroka

Stūnīši

BALDONE

IKŠĶILE

Mežciems

Garkalne

Kalngale

Garciems

Garkalne

Saurieši

Daugmale

Dzidriņas

Baltezers

Baltezers

Carnikava

SALASPILS

Skujnieki

Mucenieki

Upesciems

Saulkalne

Zaķumuiža
Silakrogs

Stīpnieki

Krustkalni

Jaunolaine

Jaunmārupe

Mencendarbe

RĪGAS
JŪRAS
LĪCIS

Kīšezers

Juglas ezers

Bu

ļļupe

D augava

Daugavgrīvas
bāka Fl

RIGA
DVOR/DME 112.050
RIA ● ▬ ●   ● ●   ● ▬

56°55'15" N
023°57'55" E

TRA5

  FL 060                      1000 FT ALT

EVR2

4500 FT ALT                    GND

EVR5

FL 250                    GND

HX - No specific working hours
JURMALA 1, 2 - noise abatement areas (Ref. EVRA AD 2.21)

- North transit route, see EVRA AD2.22 para 2.3.! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !!2 !2

- VFR arrival and departure route! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

AERODROME ELEV 5'
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AD ELEV

l VA
R

 7
°E

 (2
01

2)

BRG ARE MAG
ALT, ELEV  AND
HEIGHT IN FT
DIST IN NM

ELEVATION   699

  HEIGHTS      (694)

TRA6

  FL 090                      1500 FT ALT

not higher than 500FT

not higher than
500FT

JURMALA 1

1500 FT ALT                      GND

JURMALA 2

5000 FT ALT                      GND

A2

BA1

EVR6

1500 FT ALT                    GND

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

55' 24°30'E25'24°20'E15'24°10'E05'24°00'E

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

05'

57°
00'N

55'

45'

57°
10'N

56°
50'N

0 2.5 5 7.5 KM

0 1 2 3 4 NM

SCALE 1:250000

TMA
RIGA 

Sector B

    FL095                           1500 FT ALT
RIGA APP
129.925

134.850(HX)

C

FIS
RIGA

Sector EAST
Area 1

1500 FT ALT                      GND
RIGA FIC
120.225

G

CTR
RIGA 

2500 FT ALT                      GND
TWR

118.100

C

ATZ
ADAZI 

1000 FT ALT                      GND
G

ATZ
SPILVE
Sector A1

600 FT ALT                      GND
Sector A2

600 FT ALT                      
GND

Sector B

1000 FT ALT                      GND

G

TSA9

  FL 250                      2000 FT ALT



AIS Latvijas Gaisa Satiksme
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AIP LATVIA EVRS AD 2.24.1 - 1
29 MAY 2014

AERODROME CHART - ICAO
RIGA

SPILVE/(EVRS)ELEV 5'56°59'31"N
024°04'28"E

AIRAC AMDT 005/2014

*
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S
TR

IP
 1350 x 80
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S
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A
LT 1000 x 23

WDI
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32

321°

141°

E
lev 4'

E
lev 5'

ELEVATIONS AND HEIGHTS IN FEET
DISTANCES IN METRES
BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

V
A

R
 7

°E
 (

2
01

2)l

DECLARED DISTANCES
RWY

14

32

LDA

1000

1000

TRUE BRG

148.17°

328.18°

THR

56°59'44.69"
024°04'12.04"
56°59'17.21"
024°04'43.28"

A
B

A

A

Hangars

Hangars

Apron

24°5'0"E
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0 80 160 240 Metres

0 200 400 600 800 Feet

0 70 140 21035 Metres

0 200 400 600 800100 Feet

ASDA

1200

1000
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1000
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1000

1000

RWY surface and
strength (MTOW)
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AIP LATVIA EVRA AD 2.24.3 - 1
31 MAR 2016

AERODROME GROUND
MOVEMENT CHART - ICAO RIGAAPRONS ELEV 33'
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Hangar
"AIR BALTIC"

W
R

IHPF1

308
306
304
302

311
321

312
322

313
323

314
324

315
325

316
326

317
327

Hangar
''FBO-Riga''

TWY E

TWY D
TWY FTWY F

TWY C

TWY F
TWY B

Administration
ATC Tower

TerminalHangar
''CONCORS''

218
208Z2 Z1

EQ.Hangar Hangar
"Capital Handling"

Apron 1

Apron 2

Apron 3

Apron 4

AVGAS
100 LL

109 108
107 106

105 104
U1

103 102101

TWY E

462

478
477
476
475470
469

479

468
467

474

Z4

301217 216
221
220
219

204
205

207 114
100

110

401 402

473
472
471

461

300

206
215
214C

Y

T
SQ

P(south)
303
305 V
307
309U DN

29 28 27 2626A

P(north)

25

RFFS

Hangar
"RAF AVIA"Terminal

    ''FBO-Riga''

291
290

292

112

TWY F

DD

D

D

D

TWY M TWY M

TW
Y N

TW
Y J

TW
Y K

TW
Y L

TWY B

TW
Y CTWY F

TWY D
TWY F TWY F

TWY G

TW
Y E

TW
Y H

TWY M

TWY F
TWY A

RWY 18 / 36

Z3

Z1Z2
Apron 3Apron 2 Apron 1

NOTES
1. TWYs: K, L, M and Remote Apron Z3 - daylight operation only.

36 18

Hangar
"RAF AVIA''

Hangar
''AIR BALTIC''

DS
TW

Y E
DN

Z4

AIS/MET

TWY M

TWY F

IHP G1IHPG2
IHPF1IHPF2

IHPA2IHPA1

"B%A

A

AIRAC AMDT 003/2016
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118.100
118.800

C, P, Q, R, S, T,U, U1, V, W, Y  -  Taxilanes
Z1   -  Isolated parking area CONC
           (available in emergencies)
Z2   -  Unused (CLSD)
Z3   -  Remote Apron (Engine test area, long
            term parking, military parking) CONC
Z4   -  CLSD
DN  -  Deicing pad North CONC
DS -   Deicing pad South CONC

TWR
GMC

APRON
ATIS

131.600
120.175

ANNUAL RATE
OF CHANGE 

0.12°E

VAR 7°E (2012)
l

0 85 170 255 metres

0 200 400 600 800 feet

0 500 1 000 1 500 2 000 Feet

0 150 300 450 600 Metres

REMARK:
The rapid-exit TWY D is designed for Code C 
(max.wingspan 36m) or smaller ACFT.

AIS Latvijas Gaisa Satiksme

TWY
A, E
B, K
C
D
F
G
J, N, H
L, M

SURFACE
ASPH
CONC+ASPH
CONC+ASPH
ASPH
CONC+ASPH
CONC+ASPH
CONC
CONC

  BEARING
STRENGTH
  PCN  89/F/C/X/T
  PCN 84/F/A/W/T
  PCN 89/F/C/W/T
  PCN 50/F/C/X/T
  PCN 64/F/A/W/T
  PCN 100/F/C/X/T
  closed
  PCN 50/R/B/W/U

WIDTH
23m
23m
23m
18m
23m
23m
18m
18m4

3

1

2

BEARING STRENGTH
PCN  56/R/C/W/T
PCN  64/R/A/W/T
PCN  77/R/C/W/T
PCN  56/R/C/W/T
PCN  50/R/B/W/U
PCN  64/R/A/W/U
PCN  48/R/C/X/T

PCN  77/R/C/W/T

PCN  56/R/C/W/T

PCN  63/R/B/X/U
PCN  50/R/B/X/U

STAND
101,110,112
102-109
100,114
204-208 ,214-221
25-29
26A
290-292
300, 301, 303
305, 307
302, 304, 306
308, 309
311-317, 321-327
401, 402, 467-470
461, 462, 471-479

SURFACE
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete
Concrete

Concrete

Concrete

Concrete
Concrete

APRON

12
LEGEND
Aircraft stand
Taxiway edge light
Pavement boundary
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AIP LATVIA EVRA AD 2.24.1 - 1
31 MAR 2016

AERODROME CHART - ICAO RIGAELEV 36'56°55'25"N
023°58'16"E
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112.050 RIA "B%A

ILS LOC
111.100 IRV
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A

TW
Y M Hangar

"FBO Riga"
Terminal

"FBO- Riga"

TW
Y G

TW
Y A

Ap
ron

 1

Ap
ron

 4

EQ.Hangar

Hangar
''CONCORS''

Hangar
''AIR BALTIC''

Administration

Terminal
AIS/MET

ATC Tower

Hangar
"RAF AVIA''

Hangar
"Capital Handling"

TWY G
TWY H

TWY N TW
Y F Z1

TW
Y M

TWY A

TW
Y F

TWY B

TWY L

TWY K Ap
ron

 2
RF

FS
Z2

TWY C

Z3

TWY J

TW
Y D

Ceilometer

PAPI
GP 3.00 (5.24%)

MEHT 68 FT

PAPI
GP 3.00 (5.24%)
MEHT 63 FT

WDI

RVR

WDI

NOTES
1. TWYs: K, L, M and Remote 
    Apron Z3  - for daylight 
    operations only.

Ceilometer

RVR

RVR

Elev 36 (Gund 70)

Elev 31 (Gund 69)

35
8°

17
8°

CO
NC

RE
TE

 / A
SP

HA
LT

  3
20

0 X
 45

ST
RI

P 3
32

0 X
 30

0

Z1 - Isolated  parking area CONC
       (available in emergencies)
Z2 - Unused (CLSD)
Z3 - Remote Apron (Engine test area,
       long term parking, military 
       parking) CONC
Z4 - Unused (CLSD)
DN -Deicing pad North CONC
DS -Deicing pad South CONC

ARP

18

36

PR
EC

IS
IO

N A
PP

RO
AC

H 
CA

T I
I

LIG
HT

IN
G 

SY
ST

EM

PR
EC

IS
IO

N A
PP

RO
AC

H 
CA

T I
I 

LIG
HT

IN
G 

SY
ST

EM

TWY E

DN
Ap

ron
 3

Z4
DS

ELEVATIONS AND HEIGHTS IN FEET
DISTANCES IN METRES
BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

56°
54'N

56°
54'N

56°
55'N

56°
55'N

56°
56'N

56°
56'N
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AIS Latvijas Gaisa Satiksme AIRAC AMDT 003/2016

23°57'E 23°58'E 23°59'E

23°57'E 23°58'E 23°59'E

TWR
GMC
APRON
ATIS

118.100
118.800
131.600
120.175
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ANNUAL RATE
OF CHANGE 

0.12°E

BEARING STRENGTHTHRTRUE
DIRECTIONRWY

56°56'06.25"N
023°58'23.07"E
56°54'23.22"N

023°58'06.08"E

185.18°

005.17°

PCN    89/F/C/X/T     runways and taxiways A, E
PCN   84/F/A/W/T     taxiways B, K
PCN   89/F/C/W/T     taxiway C
PCN    50/F/C/X/T     taxiway D
PCN   64/F/A/W/T     taxiway F
PCN 100/F/C/X/T      taxiway G
PCN  50/R/B/W/U     taxiways L, M and Z3 
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Remarks:
1. APPROACH and RWY lighting see EVRA AD 2.14
2. RWY marking see EVRA AD 2.9
3. The rapid-exit TWY D is designed for Code C (max.
    wingspan 36m) or smaller ACFT.

0 250 metres

0 750 1 500 feet




